ER139 LB448 MMM - 05/18/2015

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 448

Introduced by Hansen, 26, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM1555:
- a. On page 6, line 14, before "Management" insert "(4)";
- b. On page 9, line 16, strike "(2)" and insert "(1)";
- 4 c. On page 10, line 20; and page 43, line 1, strike "subdivision"
- 5 and insert "subsection";
- d. On page 13, line 8, after the last comma insert "at"; in line 16
- 7 after "means" insert an underscored comma; and in line 31 strike the
- 8 semicolon;
- 9 e. On page 17, lines 2 and 3; and page 20, lines 15 and 16, after
- 10 "as" insert "an";
- f. On page 18, line 20; and page 21, line 20, strike "trustee" and
- 12 insert "board of trustees";
- g. On page 20, line 18, strike "is not a member" and insert "are not
- 14 members";
- h. On page 25, line 9, strike "phone" and insert "telephone";
- i. On page 25, line 30; and page 62, line 19, strike "the act" and
- 17 insert "this act";
- 18 j. On page 35, line 26; page 40, line 31; page 54, lines 8, 17, and
- 19 26; page 55, lines 3, 7, and 28; page 56, line 2; page 59, line 9, before
- 20 "trustees" insert "board of";
- 21 k. On page 42, line 31, after "act" insert an underscored comma;
- 22 l. On page 44, line 31, strike "retirement fund" and insert "Class V
- 23 <u>School Employees Retirement Fund.</u>";
- 24 m. On page 45, strike line 1; and
- n. On page 64, line 7, strike "System" and insert "Systems"; and in
- 26 line 14 strike "agency" and insert "agencies".
- 27 2. On page 1, strike lines 2 through 7 and insert "sections 72-1237,

ER139 LB448 MMM - 05/18/2015

 $1 \quad 72 - 1239, \quad 72 - 1239.01, \quad 72 - 1249, \quad 72 - 1249.02, \quad 79 - 916, \quad 79 - 966, \quad 79 - 978,$

2 79-978.01, 79-979, 79-980, 79-981, 79-982, 79-983, 79-984, 79-985,

3 79-986, 79-987, 79-989, 79-990, 79-991, 79-992, 79-996, 79-998, 79-9,100,

4 79-9,102, 79-9,103, 79-9,104, 79-9,107, 79-9,108, 79-9,109, 79-9,111,

5 79-9,113, 79-9,115, 79-9,117, and 84-1503, Reissue Revised Statutes of

6 Nebraska, and section 72-1243, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement,

7 2014; to change the membership of the Nebraska Investment Council; to

8 change administration, governance, investment, contribution, benefit, and

9 funding provisions related to the Class V School Employees Retirement

10 Act; to provide duties for the Nebraska Investment Council and the Public

11 Employees Retirement Board; to harmonize provisions; to provide

12 severability; to repeal the original sections; to outright repeal section

13 79-988.01, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska; and to declare an

14 emergency.".